S

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

Washington, D.C. Metro Area “Private Public Schools”

JANNEY ES

LAFAYETTE ES

MANN ES

DEER CROSSING ELEMENTARY
KEMPTOWN ELEMENTARY
MONOCACY VALLEY MONTESSORI
SCHOOL

WINDSOR KNOLLS MIDDLE

BANNOCKBURN ELEMENTARY

BEVERLY FARMS ELEMENTARY

BRADLEY HILLS ELEMENTARY

BURNING TREE ELEMENTARY

CARDEROCK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY

COLD SPRING ELEMENTARY

DARNESTOWN ELEMENTARY

FARMLAND ELEMENTARY

HERBERT HOOVER MIDDLE

LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY

POTOMAC ELEMENTARY

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

NEW MARKET
MONROVIA

FREDERICK
IJAMSVILLE

BETHESDA

POTOMAC

BETHESDA

BETHESDA

BETHESDA

POTOMAC

GAITHERSBURG

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

ROCKVILLE

POTOMAC

DC

DC

DC

MD
MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

PERCENT
LOW-
INCOME

3.48%

2.69%

0.79%

4.89%
1.74%

4.47%
1.68%

2.04%

3.59%

1.42%

3.70%

1.35%

0.49%

3.14%

3.34%

2.11%

2.34%

2.59%

PERCENT
WHITE

71%

74%

70%

94%
93%

90%
93%
83%

62%

82%

67%

81%

64%

80%

57%

63%

52%

64%

PERCENT
ASIAN

9%

4%

14%

1%
2%

1%
2%

8%

23%

11%

19%

12%

27%

10%

35%

26%

40%

26%

Washington, D.C. 1 of 3

PERCENT
BLACK

15%

18%

8%

2%
3%

6%
2%

1%

7%

2%

4%

1%

3%

4%

5%

7%

4%

6%

PERCENT
HISPANIC

4%

4%

8%

3%
2%

3%
3%
7%

9%

6%

9%

6%

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%



PERCENT
PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT
DISTRICT ScHooL STATE II\Il-(?(;AI(/-IE WHITE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC

SCHOOLS SEVEN LOCKS ELEMENTARY BETHESDA MD 1.93% 73% 13% 5% 8%
gf:agLGLSMERY COUNTY PUBLIC THOMAS W. PYLE MIDDLE SCHOOL ~ BETHESDA MD 1.53% 78% 12% 3% 7%
gOH';L(iSMERY COUNTY PUBLIC WALT WHITMAN HIGH BETHESDA MD 1.88% 77% 12% 4% 7%
gﬂcigLGLgMERY COUNTY PUBLIC WAYSIDE ELEMENTARY POTOMAC MD 2.16% 59% 30% 6% 4%
's\/'caggﬁgMERY COUNTY PUBLIC WESTBROOK ELEMENTARY BETHESDA MD 2.38% 82% 7% 4% 7%
gﬁgggww COUNTY PUBLIC WINSTON CHURCHILL HIGH POTOMAC MD 2.81% 66% 22% 7% 5%
SACOH';LGLSMERY COUNTY PUBLIC WOOD ACRES ELEMENTARY BETHESDA MD 1.14% 84% 9% 2% 5%
ERY BL
sMcOH':)I)GLSM RY COUNTY PUBLIC WYNGATE ELEMENTARY BETHESDA MD 1.97% 77% 13% 4% 5%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS JAMESTOWN ELEM. ARLINGTON VA 2.56% 87% 6% 1% 3%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS NOTTINGHAM ELEM. ARLINGTON VA 2.22% 88% 4% 2% 4%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS TAYLOR ELEM. ARLINGTON VA 3.34% 84% 8% 3% 3%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS TUCKAHOE ELEM. ARLINGTON VA 2.04% 84% 8% 2% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CANTERBURY WOODS ELEM. ANNANDALE VA 4.69% 60% 22% 3% 7%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CHERRY RUN ELEM. BURKE VA 3.54% 66% 16% 5% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CHESTERBROOK ELEM. MCLEAN VA 1.12% 80% 7% 1% 6%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CHURCHILL ROAD ELEM. MCLEAN VA 0.28% 68% 20% 1% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CLIFTON ELEM. CLIFTON VA 1.86% 79% 7% 0% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS COLVIN RUN ELEM. VIENNA VA 0.59% 71% 16% 2% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS COOPER MIDDLE MCLEAN VA 0.77% 76% 14% 2% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS CROSSFIELD ELEM. HERNDON VA 2.06% 72% 15% 3% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS FLINT HILL ELEM. VIENNA VA 3.24% 74% 10% 3% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS FLORIS ELEM. HERNDON VA 2.47% 44% 43% 4% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS FORESTVILLE ELEM. GREAT FALLS VA 0.40% 77% 14% 1% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS FOX MILL ELEM. HERNDON VA 3.66% 62% 18% 2% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS GREAT FALLS ELEM. GREAT FALLS VA 0.34% 79% 10% 0% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS HAYCOCK ELEM. FALLS CHURCH VA 2.10% 68% 16% 2% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS KENT GARDENS ELEM. MCLEAN VA 2.62% 66% 18% 3% 6%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Washington, D.C. 2 of 3



PERCENT
PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT | PERCENT
DISTRICT ScHooL ciry STATE II\Il-(?(;AI(/-IE WHITE ASIAN BLACK HISPANIC

FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS LANGLEY HIGH MCLEAN VA 0.62% 74% 18% 1% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS LOUISE ARCHER ELEM. VIENNA VA 4.72% 64% 21% 3% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS NAVY ELEM. FAIRFAX VA 3.21% 60% 26% 4% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS OAK HILL ELEM. HERNDON VA 4.43% 52% 35% 3% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS ORANGE HUNT ELEM. SPRINGFIELD VA 4.25% 78% 8% 4% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS SANGSTER ELEM. SPRINGFIELD VA 1.87% 71% 14% 3% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS SHERMAN ELEM. MCLEAN VA 2.93% 72% 16% 2% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS SPRING HILL ELEM. MCLEAN VA 1.71% 67% 23% 1% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS THOMAS JEFFERSON HIGH ALEXANDRIA VA 1.27% 52% 38% 2% 3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS UNION MILL ELEM. CLIFTON VA 2.30% 71% 15% 3% 4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS VIRGINIA RUN ELEM. CENTREVILLE VA 2.99% 76% 9% 2% 6%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS WAYNEWOOD ELEM. ALEXANDRIA VA 1.77% 92% 1% 0% 1%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS WESTBRIAR ELEM. VIENNA VA 4.07% 69% 17% 2% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS WILLOW SPRINGS ELEM. FAIRFAX VA 4.17% 61% 25% 3% 5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS WOLFTRAP ELEM. VIENNA VA 0.32% 86% 7% 1% 2%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS BELMONT STATION ELEM. ASHBURN VA 4.63% 76% 10% 7% 5%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS FRANCES HAZEL REID ELEM. LEESBURG VA 1.49% 84% 7% 4% 4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS HILLSIDE ELEM. ASHBURN VA 1.24% 78% 11% 3% 5%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS HORIZON ELEM. STERLING VA 4.55% 66% 17% 6% 7%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS HUTCHISON FARM ELEM. SOUTH RIDING VA 4.57% 55% 27% 6% 8%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS LINCOLN ELEM. PURCELLVILLE VA 2.03% 97% 0% 0% 2%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS LITTLE RIVER ELEM. SOUTH RIDING VA 1.82% 67% 22% 3% 4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS LOWES ISLAND ELEM. STERLING VA 3.37% 77% 11% 4% 4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS MILL RUN ELEM. ASHBURN VA 3.48% 61% 23% 6% 6%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS WATERFORD ELEM. WATERFORD VA 1.89% 91% 6% 0% 1%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS J. W. ALVEY ELEM. HAYMARKET VA 3.89% 71% 11% 7% 6%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEM. HAYMARKET VA 3.01% 77% 8% 7% 4%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS WOODBINE PRE-SCHOOL CENTER MANASSAS VA 0.47% 36% 3% 19% 32%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Washington, D.C. 3 of 3



