Washington, D.C. Metro Area "Private Public Schools"

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТҮ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	JANNEY ES	WASHINGTON	DC	3.48%	71%	9%	15%	4%
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	LAFAYETTE ES	WASHINGTON	DC	2.69%	74%	4%	18%	4%
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	MANN ES	WASHINGTON	DC	0.79%	70%	14%	8%	8%
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	DEER CROSSING ELEMENTARY	NEW MARKET	MD	4.89%	94%	1%	2%	3%
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	KEMPTOWN ELEMENTARY	MONROVIA	MD	1.74%	93%	2%	3%	2%
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	MONOCACY VALLEY MONTESSORI SCHOOL	FREDERICK	MD	4.47%	90%	1%	6%	3%
FREDERICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WINDSOR KNOLLS MIDDLE	IJAMSVILLE	MD	1.68%	93%	2%	2%	3%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	BANNOCKBURN ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	2.04%	83%	8%	1%	7%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	BEVERLY FARMS ELEMENTARY	РОТОМАС	MD	3.59%	62%	23%	7%	9%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	BRADLEY HILLS ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	1.42%	82%	11%	2%	6%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	BURNING TREE ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	3.70%	67%	19%	4%	9%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	CARDEROCK SPRINGS ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	1.35%	81%	12%	1%	6%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	COLD SPRING ELEMENTARY	POTOMAC	MD	0.49%	64%	27%	3%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	DARNESTOWN ELEMENTARY	GAITHERSBURG	MD	3.14%	80%	10%	4%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	FARMLAND ELEMENTARY	ROCKVILLE	MD	3.34%	57%	35%	5%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	HERBERT HOOVER MIDDLE	ROCKVILLE	MD	2.11%	63%	26%	7%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY	ROCKVILLE	MD	2.34%	52%	40%	4%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	POTOMAC ELEMENTARY	РОТОМАС	MD	2.59%	64%	26%	6%	4%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Washington, D.C. 1 of 3

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	CITY	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	SEVEN LOCKS ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	1.93%	73%	13%	5%	8%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	THOMAS W. PYLE MIDDLE SCHOOL	BETHESDA	MD	1.53%	78%	12%	3%	7%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WALT WHITMAN HIGH	BETHESDA	MD	1.88%	77%	12%	4%	7%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WAYSIDE ELEMENTARY	РОТОМАС	MD	2.16%	59%	30%	6%	4%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WESTBROOK ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	2.38%	82%	7%	4%	7%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WINSTON CHURCHILL HIGH	РОТОМАС	MD	2.81%	66%	22%	7%	5%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WOOD ACRES ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	1.14%	84%	9%	2%	5%
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS	WYNGATE ELEMENTARY	BETHESDA	MD	1.97%	77%	13%	4%	5%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS	JAMESTOWN ELEM.	ARLINGTON	VA	2.56%	87%	6%	1%	3%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS	NOTTINGHAM ELEM.	ARLINGTON	VA	2.22%	88%	4%	2%	4%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS	TAYLOR ELEM.	ARLINGTON	VA	3.34%	84%	8%	3%	3%
ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS	TUCKAHOE ELEM.	ARLINGTON	VA	2.04%	84%	8%	2%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CANTERBURY WOODS ELEM.	ANNANDALE	VA	4.69%	60%	22%	3%	7%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CHERRY RUN ELEM.	BURKE	VA	3.54%	66%	16%	5%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CHESTERBROOK ELEM.	MCLEAN	VA	1.12%	80%	7%	1%	6%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CHURCHILL ROAD ELEM.	MCLEAN	VA	0.28%	68%	20%	1%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CLIFTON ELEM.	CLIFTON	VA	1.86%	79%	7%	0%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	COLVIN RUN ELEM.	VIENNA	VA	0.59%	71%	16%	2%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	COOPER MIDDLE	MCLEAN	VA	0.77%	76%	14%	2%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	CROSSFIELD ELEM.	HERNDON	VA	2.06%	72%	15%	3%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	FLINT HILL ELEM.	VIENNA	VA	3.24%	74%	10%	3%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	FLORIS ELEM.	HERNDON	VA	2.47%	44%	43%	4%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	FOR MILL FLEM.	GREAT FALLS	VA	0.40%	77%	14%	1%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	FOX MILL ELEM.	HERNDON	VA	3.66%	62%	18%	2%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	GREAT FALLS ELEM.	GREAT FALLS	VA	0.34%	79%	10%	0%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	HAYCOCK ELEM.	FALLS CHURCH	VA	2.10%	68%	16%	2%	4% 6%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	KENT GARDENS ELEM.	MCLEAN	VA	2.62%	66%	18%	3%	6%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТУ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	LANGLEY HIGH	MCLEAN	VA	0.62%	74%	18%	1%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	LOUISE ARCHER ELEM.	VIENNA	VA	4.72%	64%	21%	3%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	NAVY ELEM.	FAIRFAX	VA	3.21%	60%	26%	4%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	OAK HILL ELEM.	HERNDON	VA	4.43%	52%	35%	3%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	ORANGE HUNT ELEM.	SPRINGFIELD	VA	4.25%	78%	8%	4%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	SANGSTER ELEM.	SPRINGFIELD	VA	1.87%	71%	14%	3%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	SHERMAN ELEM.	MCLEAN	VA	2.93%	72%	16%	2%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	SPRING HILL ELEM.	MCLEAN	VA	1.71%	67%	23%	1%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	THOMAS JEFFERSON HIGH	ALEXANDRIA	VA	1.27%	52%	38%	2%	3%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	UNION MILL ELEM.	CLIFTON	VA	2.30%	71%	15%	3%	4%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	VIRGINIA RUN ELEM.	CENTREVILLE	VA	2.99%	76%	9%	2%	6%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	WAYNEWOOD ELEM.	ALEXANDRIA	VA	1.77%	92%	1%	0%	1%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	WESTBRIAR ELEM.	VIENNA	VA	4.07%	69%	17%	2%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	WILLOW SPRINGS ELEM.	FAIRFAX	VA	4.17%	61%	25%	3%	5%
FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS	WOLFTRAP ELEM.	VIENNA	VA	0.32%	86%	7%	1%	2%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	BELMONT STATION ELEM.	ASHBURN	VA	4.63%	76%	10%	7%	5%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	FRANCES HAZEL REID ELEM.	LEESBURG	VA	1.49%	84%	7%	4%	4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	HILLSIDE ELEM.	ASHBURN	VA	1.24%	78%	11%	3%	5%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	HORIZON ELEM.	STERLING	VA	4.55%	66%	17%	6%	7%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	HUTCHISON FARM ELEM.	SOUTH RIDING	VA	4.57%	55%	27%	6%	8%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	LINCOLN ELEM.	PURCELLVILLE	VA	2.03%	97%	0%	0%	2%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	LITTLE RIVER ELEM.	SOUTH RIDING	VA	1.82%	67%	22%	3%	4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	LOWES ISLAND ELEM.	STERLING	VA	3.37%	77%	11%	4%	4%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	MILL RUN ELEM.	ASHBURN	VA	3.48%	61%	23%	6%	6%
LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS	WATERFORD ELEM.	WATERFORD	VA	1.89%	91%	6%	0%	1%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS	J. W. ALVEY ELEM.	HAYMARKET	VA	3.89%	71%	11%	7%	6%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS	MOUNTAIN VIEW ELEM.	HAYMARKET	VA	3.01%	77%	8%	7%	4%
PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS	WOODBINE PRE-SCHOOL CENTER	MANASSAS	VA	0.47%	36%	3%	19%	32%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Washington, D.C. 3 of 3